

MAC Case No. 205 Of 2020
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Ld. Judge,MACT,4 th Court
Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 18 dated 08-02-24

Pursuant the resolution dated 08-2-24 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,
none appears today before this court due to sad demise of a Ld. member of the Bar.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 24-4-24 for P. Hearing.

Necessary order will be passed on the next date..

Sd/-
Judge,MACT,4th Court
Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-
Judge,MACT,4th Court
Purba Bardhaman.