

MAC Case No. 205/2020
Present:V.B Agarwal
Judge MACT 4th Court-in-charge.
Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 19 dt: 24-04-24

Today the case is fixed for P.hearing

No steps taken by the parties.

Pursuant the resolution dated 22-4-24 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,
“Not to pass any adverse order” due to excessive heat wave.

Regular P.O. is leave on duty.

Hence the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 09.07.2024 for P.hearing

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge MACT 4th Court-in-charge.
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

Judge MACT 4th Court-in-charge.
Purba Bardhaman