

MAC Case No. 205 of 2020

Present: Sri Sudeep Banerjee, Judge, MACT, 4th Court, Burdwan

Order No. 23 Dated: 14.01.2025

Today is fixed for P.Hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

No P.W is present before this Court today.

Pursuant to the resolution dated 13.01.2025 passed by the local Bar Association not to pass any adverse order due to Bus Strike through Purba Burdhaman district.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix. 19.03.2025 for ex-parte hearing.

D/C by me

sd/-

Judge, MACT, 4th Court, Burdwan

Sd/-

Judge, MACT, 4th Court, Burdwan