

MAC CASE No. 205 Of 2020

Present: Sri Sudeep Banerjee

Judge, MACT 4th Court

Bardhaman

Order No. 24 dt: 19.03.2025

Today the case is fixed for ex-parte hearing .

No steps taken by the parties.

Pursuant the resolution dated 18.03.2025 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan , none appears today before this court due to as a mark of protest against brutal assault against a lady member of the Burdwan Bar.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 05.06.2025 for ex-parte hearing .

D/C by me.

Judge, MACT 4th Court

Bardhaman

Judge, MACT 4th Court

Bardhaman