

MAC Case No- 205 Of 2020

Present: Smt. V. B. Agarwal

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court, Burdwan **In Charge.**

Order No26 dt : 16.09.2025

Perused the record where-from it emerges that vide order no. 22 dated 16-11-2024 the case was fixed for P. hearing but order no. 23 dated 14-01-25 inadvertently the case was fixed for exparte hearing.

However today the record is regularized and appropriate order for this day is passed accordingly.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP/ Ins. Com also files a petition prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein. Hd. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Regular P O is on transferred.

The case is adjourned today .

Fix 15.01.2026 for P.hearing.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court

Bardhaman

Sd/-

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court

Bardhaman **In Charge.**