

MAC Case No 205 Of 2020

Present: Sri P.K. Adhikary

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court, Burdwan

˘
-

Order No 27 dt : 15.01.2026

The case record is fixed for P hearing.

Due to 'Makar Sankranti Mela' and request for "Not to pass any adverse order"

Pursuant to resolution dated 13-01-26 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,
conveyed by Ld. District Judge, Purba Bardhaman vide memo no 80/I-7
dated 13-01-2026 through mail.

Petitioner files hazira.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.03.2026 for P hearing

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court

Burdwan

Sd/-

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court

Burdwan