

MACC Case No. 205 Of 2020

Present: Sri Debanjon Ghosh.

Ld. Addl. District Judge, F T C 1st Court, Burdwan in-charge of Ld. Addl.

District Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No.28 dt: 11.03.2026

Today the case is fixed for p hearing .

Petitioner files hazira.

OP/Ins.co files a petition and prayer for time for filing WS on the ground stated there in.

Let it be kept with the record.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, regular P.O.is on duty /busy for SIR process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 08.07.2026 for p hearing .

D/C by me.

Ld. Judge,MACT, 4 th Court

Burdwan I/C

Ld. Judge, MACT, 4 th Court

Burdwan in Charge